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                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
              *********** BOYS 4A DIV I TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    64  CATALINA FOOTHILLS       (17:25.32  87:06.60)
=======================================
  1      6  Mitch Kessler                        17:02.80
  2      7  William Joffroy                      17:05.40
  3     12  Tucker Wiedenkeller                  17:27.10
  4     15  Andy Lacy                            17:39.40
  5     24  Jeff Brown                           17:51.90
  6   ( 89) Casey Shaw                           19:58.55
  7   ( 92) Shawn Higgins                        20:21.25

  2.   120  CATALINA MAGNET          (17:49.73  89:08.65)
=======================================
  1     11  Jamie Becwar                         17:22.55
  2     13  Mario Portillo                       17:28.75
  3     26  Owais Khairandesh                    17:57.05
  4     34  Qais Khairandesh                     18:08.05
  5     36  Alex Morris                          18:12.25
  6   ( 42) Andrew Rook                          18:19.15
  7   ( 59) Joe Matz                             18:49.65

  3.   128  SABINO                   (17:51.76  89:18.80)
=======================================
  1      8  Steven Gregg                         17:14.30
  2     17  Paul Gordon                          17:40.50
  3     30  Andrew Frame-Black                   18:02.65
  4     32  Ian Montijo                          18:04.55
  5     41  Alex Evans                           18:16.80
  6   ( 66) Zack Cohen                           19:04.85
  7   ( 72) Curtis Slack                         19:12.05

  4.   132  CANYON DEL ORO           (17:54.11  89:30.55)
=======================================
  1     10  Sterling Holehan                     17:18.75
  2     16  Andrew Palmer                        17:39.55
  3     28  Troy Lansdale                        18:00.85
  4     29  Kyle Kennedy                         18:01.55
  5     49  Kyle Bush                            18:29.85
  6   ( 60) Tadeh Issaian                        18:50.55
  7   ( 75) Matt Hawk                            19:17.35

  5.   138  IRONWOOD RIDGE           (17:49.51  89:07.55)
=======================================
  1      2  Michael Anderson                     16:37.70
  2     19  Paul Crawford                        17:44.65
  3     23  Andrew Okonya                        17:47.35
  4     44  Zebulon Boettge                      18:22.15
  5     50  Anthony Li                           18:35.70
  6   ( 58) Wade Gyllenhaal                      18:48.05
  7   ( 68) Joey Robinson                        19:07.30

  6.   142  GREENWAY                 (17:44.95  88:44.75)
=======================================
  1      1  Jonathan Abel                        16:34.40
  2      3  Geoff Olson                          16:45.80
  3     20  Gregg Olson                          17:45.15
  4     57  Jordan Rosenfield                    18:47.55
  5     61  Ryan Dirren                          18:51.85
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  6   ( 67) Colton Alexander                     19:05.45
  7   ( 83) Jake Holguin                         19:42.25

  7.   181  NOGALES                  (18:05.83  90:29.15)
=======================================
  1      5  Aaron Puerta                         16:58.65
  2      9  Edgar Sotomayor                      17:17.95
  3     43  Carlos Valencia                      18:19.65
  4     46  Sammy DeLaCruz                       18:28.20
  5     78  Jose Valdez                          19:24.70
  6   ( 80) Juan Leon                            19:27.05
  7   ( 81) E. Leon                              19:27.85

  8.   182  PRESCOTT                 (18:07.24  90:36.20)
=======================================
  1      4  Travis McCabe                        16:55.45
  2     31  Jose Bajo-Niebla                     18:03.85
  3     38  Troy Schilperoort                    18:14.10
  4     47  Merritt Moore                        18:28.55
  5     62  Josh Benson                          18:54.25
  6   ( 79) Shane MacIntosh                      19:25.35
  7   ( 98) Ben Schild                           20:44.40

  9.   190  SAGUARO                  (18:16.26  91:21.30)
=======================================
  1     18  Marvin O'Ketch                       17:42.55
  2     21  David Hecht                          17:46.35
  3     35  JC Wright                            18:11.00
  4     52  Glenn Bowens                         18:38.85
  5     64  Nate McCullough                      19:02.55
  6   ( 74) Robert Norman                        19:15.75
  7   ( 87) Jason Farmer                         19:57.35

 10.   225  CHAPARRAL                (18:26.69  92:13.45)
=======================================
  1     27  Ben Mizel                            18:00.70
  2     39  Jay Kornreich                        18:14.10
  3     51  Ian Bruns                            18:36.75
  4     53  Geoff Cutler                         18:40.45
  5     55  Vincent Burnton                      18:41.45
  6   ( 63) Chad Muzzarelli                      18:59.45
  7   ( 94) Nate Wallack                         20:31.85

 11.   230  PINNACLE                 (18:27.80  92:19.00)
=======================================
  1     14  Gwendal deBrunier                    17:35.20
  2     22  Patrick Mette                        17:46.55
  3     45  Nathan Brennan                       18:26.05
  4     73  Michael Frank                        19:13.50
  5     76  Austin Adamson                       19:17.70
  6   ( 82) Mike Miao                            19:31.85
  7   (100) Jason Zanes                          20:56.85

 12.   292  APOLLO                   (18:56.02  94:40.10)
=======================================
  1     25  Matt Griffith                        17:55.90
  2     40  Timothy Mills                        18:15.95
  3     54  Cody Chalue                          18:40.80
  4     85  Tommy O'Sullivan                     19:49.30
  5     88  Adan Talavera                        19:58.15
  6   ( 99) Sean Voth                            20:47.95
  7   (104) Jerrid Wilcox                        22:32.45
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 13.   322  MILLENNIUM               (18:58.46  94:52.30)
=======================================
  1     48  Jake Hopper                          18:29.15
  2     56  Jose Aguilar                         18:43.65
  3     70  Conrad Nelson                        19:09.00
  4     71  Vail Hoyer                           19:10.55
  5     77  Zach Williams                        19:19.95
  6   ( 91) Kevin Lardner                        20:13.20
  7   (103) Hugh Black                           21:28.05

 14.   373  RAYMOND KELLIS           (19:32.59  97:42.95)
=======================================
  1     37  Chris Lewis                          18:14.00
  2     69  Brandon Smoldon                      19:08.65
  3     84  Tom Whipple                          19:46.15
  4     86  Ricky Miller                         19:51.95
  5     97  Adrian Salas                         20:42.20
  6   (101) Ryan Dazzo                           21:03.35
  7   (102) Jake Allmaras                        21:06.20

 15.   376  AGUA FRIA                (19:39.98  98:19.90)
=======================================
  1     33  Xavier Felix                         18:06.05
  2     65  Cory Sanders                         19:03.25
  3     90  Sunny Kaler                          20:08.80
  4     93  Jake Eisenhower                      20:28.05
  5     95  Lance McKee                          20:33.75
  6   ( 96) Justin Cooper                        20:40.75
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                                                                      Page 1
                  2006 ARIZONA HIGH SCHOOL CHAMPIONSHIPS
                             PHOENIX, ARIZONA
                             NOVEMBER 4, 2006
                BOYS 4A DIVISION I OVERALL ORDER OF FINISH
                            UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
Place TmPl No.   Name                      Time     School                   
===== ==== ===== ========================= ======== ======================== 
    1       1420 John Yatsko               16:22.40 MCCLINTOCK               
    2    1  1379 Jonathan Abel             16:34.40 GREENWAY                 
    3    2  1395 Michael Anderson          16:37.70 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
    4    3  1383 Geoff Olson               16:45.80 GREENWAY                 
    5    4  1467 Travis McCabe             16:55.45 PRESCOTT                 
    6    5  1439 Aaron Puerta              16:58.65 NOGALES                  
    7       1411 Brian Farnsworth          16:59.45 MARANA                   
    8    6  1338 Mitch Kessler             17:02.80 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
    9       1507 George Alex               17:03.05 THUNDERBIRD              
   10    7  1337 William Joffroy           17:05.40 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
   11    8  1490 Steven Gregg              17:14.30 SABINO                   
   12    9  1440 Edgar Sotomayor           17:17.95 NOGALES                  
   13   10  1323 Sterling Holehan          17:18.75 CANYON DEL ORO           
   14   11  1349 Jamie Becwar              17:22.55 CATALINA MAGNET          
   15   12  1341 Tucker Wiedenkeller       17:27.10 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
   16   13  1354 Mario Portillo            17:28.75 CATALINA MAGNET          
   17       1320 Arlan Oliver              17:32.40 CACTUS                   
   18   14  1452 Gwendal deBrunier         17:35.20 PINNACLE                 
   19   15  1339 Andy Lacy                 17:39.40 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
   20   16  1327 Andrew Palmer             17:39.55 CANYON DEL ORO           
   21   17  1489 Paul Gordon               17:40.50 SABINO                   
   22       1478 Arturo Vega-Flores        17:40.80 RINCON                   
   23       1370 Blake Perrin              17:42.05 CIENEGA                  
   24   18  1505 Marvin O'Ketch            17:42.55 SAGUARO                  
   25   19  1397 Paul Crawford             17:44.65 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   26   20  1384 Gregg Olson               17:45.15 GREENWAY                 
   27   21  1502 David Hecht               17:46.35 SAGUARO                  
   28   22  1454 Patrick Mette             17:46.55 PINNACLE                 
   29   23  1400 Andrew Okonya             17:47.35 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   30   24  1335 Jeff Brown                17:51.90 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
   31       1419 Matt Spenla               17:53.60 MCCLINTOCK               
   32   25  1312 Matt Griffith             17:55.90 APOLLO                   
   33   26  1350 Owais Khairandesh         17:57.05 CATALINA MAGNET          
   34       1409 Malachy Ryan              17:58.25 LAKE HAVASU              
   35   27  1361 Ben Mizel                 18:00.70 CHAPARRAL                
   36   28  1326 Troy Lansdale             18:00.85 CANYON DEL ORO           
   37   29  1325 Kyle Kennedy              18:01.55 CANYON DEL ORO           
   38   30  1488 Andrew Frame-Black        18:02.65 SABINO                   
   39   31  1464 Jose Bajo-Niebla          18:03.85 PRESCOTT                 
   40   32  1491 Ian Montijo               18:04.55 SABINO                   
   41   33  1300 Xavier Felix              18:06.05 AGUA FRIA                
   42   34  1351 Qais Khairandesh          18:08.05 CATALINA MAGNET          
   43   35  1506 JC Wright                 18:11.00 SAGUARO                  
   44   36  1353 Alex Morris               18:12.25 CATALINA MAGNET          
   45   37  1473 Chris Lewis               18:14.00 RAYMOND KELLIS           
   46   38  1470 Troy Schilperoort         18:14.10 PRESCOTT                 
   47   39  1360 Jay Kornreich             18:14.10 CHAPARRAL                
   48   40  1313 Timothy Mills             18:15.95 APOLLO                   
   49   41  1487 Alex Evans                18:16.80 SABINO                   
   50   42  1355 Andrew Rook               18:19.15 CATALINA MAGNET          
   51   43  1442 Carlos Valencia           18:19.65 NOGALES                  
   52   44  1396 Zebulon Boettge           18:22.15 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   53   45  1451 Nathan Brennan            18:26.05 PINNACLE                 
   54   46  1436 Sammy DeLaCruz            18:28.20 NOGALES                  
   55   47  1468 Merritt Moore             18:28.55 PRESCOTT                 
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   56   48  1430 Jake Hopper               18:29.15 MILLENNIUM               
   57   49  1321 Kyle Bush                 18:29.85 CANYON DEL ORO           
   58   50  1399 Anthony Li                18:35.70 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   59   51  1357 Ian Bruns                 18:36.75 CHAPARRAL                
   60   52  1500 Glenn Bowens              18:38.85 SAGUARO                  
   61   53  1359 Geoff Cutler              18:40.45 CHAPARRAL                
   62   54  1311 Cody Chalue               18:40.80 APOLLO                   
   63   55  1358 Vincent Burnton           18:41.45 CHAPARRAL                
   64   56  1428 Jose Aguilar              18:43.65 MILLENNIUM               
   65   57  1385 Jordan Rosenfield         18:47.55 GREENWAY                 
   66   58  1398 Wade Gyllenhaal           18:48.05 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   67   59  1352 Joe Matz                  18:49.65 CATALINA MAGNET          
   68   60  1324 Tadeh Issaian             18:50.55 CANYON DEL ORO           
   69   61  1381 Ryan Dirren               18:51.85 GREENWAY                 
   70   62  1465 Josh Benson               18:54.25 PRESCOTT                 
   71   63  1362 Chad Muzzarelli           18:59.45 CHAPARRAL                
   72   64  1503 Nate McCullough           19:02.55 SAGUARO                  
   73   65  1303 Cory Sanders              19:03.25 AGUA FRIA                
   74   66  1486 Zack Cohen                19:04.85 SABINO                   
   75   67  1380 Colton Alexander          19:05.45 GREENWAY                 
   76   68  1401 Joey Robinson             19:07.30 IRONWOOD RIDGE           
   77   69  1476 Brandon Smoldon           19:08.65 RAYMOND KELLIS           
   78   70  1433 Conrad Nelson             19:09.00 MILLENNIUM               
   79   71  1431 Vail Hoyer                19:10.55 MILLENNIUM               
   80   72  1492 Curtis Slack              19:12.05 SABINO                   
   81   73  1453 Michael Frank             19:13.50 PINNACLE                 
   82   74  1504 Robert Norman             19:15.75 SAGUARO                  
   83   75  1322 Matt Hawk                 19:17.35 CANYON DEL ORO           
   84   76  1450 Austin Adamson            19:17.70 PINNACLE                 
   85   77  1434 Zach Williams             19:19.95 MILLENNIUM               
   86   78  1441 Jose Valdez               19:24.70 NOGALES                  
   87   79  1466 Shane MacIntosh           19:25.35 PRESCOTT                 
   88   80  1438 Juan Leon                 19:27.05 NOGALES                  
   89   81  1437 E. Leon                   19:27.85 NOGALES                  
   90       1408 Kyle Morgan               19:30.20 LAKE HAVASU              
   91   82  1455 Mike Miao                 19:31.85 PINNACLE                 
   92   83  1382 Jake Holguin              19:42.25 GREENWAY                 
   93   84  1477 Tom Whipple               19:46.15 RAYMOND KELLIS           
   94   85  1314 Tommy O'Sullivan          19:49.30 APOLLO                   
   95   86  1474 Ricky Miller              19:51.95 RAYMOND KELLIS           
   96   87  1501 Jason Farmer              19:57.35 SAGUARO                  
   97   88  1315 Adan Talavera             19:58.15 APOLLO                   
   98   89  1340 Casey Shaw                19:58.55 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
   99   90  1301 Sunny Kaler               20:08.80 AGUA FRIA                
  100   91  1432 Kevin Lardner             20:13.20 MILLENNIUM               
  101   92  1336 Shawn Higgins             20:21.25 CATALINA FOOTHILLS       
  102   93  1299 Jake Eisenhower           20:28.05 AGUA FRIA                
  103   94  1363 Nate Wallack              20:31.85 CHAPARRAL                
  104   95  1302 Lance McKee               20:33.75 AGUA FRIA                
  105   96  1298 Justin Cooper             20:40.75 AGUA FRIA                
  106   97  1475 Adrian Salas              20:42.20 RAYMOND KELLIS           
  107   98  1469 Ben Schild                20:44.40 PRESCOTT                 
  108   99  1316 Sean Voth                 20:47.95 APOLLO                   
  109  100  1456 Jason Zanes               20:56.85 PINNACLE                 
  110  101  1472 Ryan Dazzo                21:03.35 RAYMOND KELLIS           
  111  102  1471 Jake Allmaras             21:06.20 RAYMOND KELLIS           
  112  103  1429 Hugh Black                21:28.05 MILLENNIUM               
  113  104  1317 Jerrid Wilcox             22:32.45 APOLLO                   
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